

Poshan Maah 2020 - Closing Ceremony

Topic: Rashtriya Poshan Maah 2020 - Closing Ceremony

Date: 30th September, 2020

Scheduled time: 04:00 pm

Duration: 60 Minutes

In the Chair: Sushri Debasree Chaudhuri, Hon'ble Minister of State for Women and Child Development.

Mode: Video/ Web Conference, Webcast, being organised by NIC, to be live streamed on You tube. The links are as follows:

NIC Webcast Link : https://webcast.gov.in/mwcd/

YouTube Link for Webinar : https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=4URsV23VmeA

: https://www.youtube.com/user/ministrywcd

Participants:

- Officers from Partner Ministries, State Government Officers and Field Functionaries will participate in the Closing Event.
- ICDS functionaries, Development Partners (WB, UNWOMEN, UNICEF), Domain Experts, and citizens will be requested to attend through Webcast/YouTube live streaming of the session.

MINUTE TO MINUTE PROGRAMME

S. No.	Tentative Time	Agenda	Remarks By
1.	04:00 - 04:05 pm	Welcome Address	Shri Ram Mohan Mishra
			Secretary
			Ministry of Women and Child Development
2.	04:05 - 04:10 pm	Presentation by MWCD	Smt. Aastha Saxena Khatwani
			Mission Director-POSHAN Abhiyaan and
			Joint Secretary, Ministry of Women and
			Child Development
3.	04:10 - 04:30 pm	Experience Sharing by the Partner Ministries	Moderated by:
			Smt. Aastha Saxena Khatwani
4.	04:30 - 04:50 pm	Experience Sharing by the States / UTs	Mission Director-POSHAN Abhiyaan and
			Joint Secretary, Ministry of Women and
			Child Development
5.	04:50 - 04:57 pm	Special Address	Sushri Debasree Chaudhuri
			Hon'ble Minister of State for Women and Child Development
6.	04:57 - 05:00 pm	Vote of Thanks	·
			Smt. Aastha Saxena Khatwani
			Mission Director-POSHAN Abhiyaan and
			Joint Secretary, Ministry of Women & Child Development
			Development